PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3796859

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| LAWRENCE CHUEN TAK KOO | 03/16/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GIBSON INNOVATIONS BELGIUM NV | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | INTERLEUVENLAAN 76 | |
| City: | LEUVEN | |
| State/Country: | BELGIUM | |
| Postal Code: | 3001 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 29534047 | |
| Application Number: | 29534050 | |
| Application Number: | 29534053 | |
| Application Number: | 29534056 | |
| Application Number: | 29534059 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)963-6231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4042287439

Email: jgiese@bates-bates.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY GIESE

Address Line 1: 1890 MARIETTA BOULEVARD, NW

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30318

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | GIBI-830/834-RCD-US | |
|---|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATHRYN COX, REG. NO. 55,089 | | |
| SIGNATURE: /KATHRYN E. COX/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/23/2016 | |

Total Attachments: 1

503750213

source=GIBI-830-834_Assignment_inventor#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038082 FRAME: 0089

IP ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lawrence Chuen Tak KOO of F/1B, 41 Repulse Bay Road, Hong Kong ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to European (EU) Office for Harmonization in the Internal Market (OHIM) Registered Community Design Application No. 002621003, filed on 27 January, 2015, and invented by Lawrence Chuen Tak KOO, a HKSAR citizen having a mailing address of F/1B, 41 Repulse Bay Road, Hong Kong (hereinafter "IP").

WHEREAS, Gibson Innovations Belgium NV of Interleuvenlaan 76, Leuven, Belgium, 3001 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all right title and interest to the IP.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee complete ownership rights to the IP, as more fully set forth below:

- 1. ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to (a) the above-identified IP and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) the above-identified Registered Community Design and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States for the above-identified IP and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.
- 2. ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representatives or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said IP, improvements, and modifications including evidence for reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said IP, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

| In WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parthis 16 day of March | ties have caused this Assignm | nent to be signed by a duly au | thorized officer/representative |
|---|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | ASSIGNOR (yavvrence Chue | n Tak KOO) | |
| Signature: | Jaray - | | |
| Name: | LAWRE | ENCE KOO | |
| Title: | DESIGN CO | MSWL TANT | |
| Signed by the above named W as the withesses thereto, in the presen | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | hereunto subscribed our names |
| Witness #1 Signature & Printed Name | - Edwin Chan | Witness #2 Signature & Prin | premy Bruces FT |
| 6/F, Philips Electronics Hong Kong Science Park | | HUNG KONG SCL | THONG CONG. |

PATENT REEL: 038082 FRAME: 0090

RECORDED: 03/23/2016